Senate Resolution 128 - Introduced

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 128

BY COMMITTEE ON RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

- 1 A Resolution honoring the public service of Senator
- 2 Steve Kettering.
- 3 WHEREAS, Steve Kettering came to the Iowa Senate as
- 4 a long-time community banker, the president of Farmers
- 5 State Bank; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Senator Kettering began his service in the
- 7 Senate in 2003, after serving as a member of the Iowa
- 8 House of Representatives from 1999 to 2002; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Senator Kettering represents District 26,
- 10 which includes all or portions of Buena Vista, Carroll,
- 11 Crawford, and Sac counties; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Senator Kettering served as the Senate
- 13 Republican Whip and during his tenure has served on a
- 14 wide variety of standing and appropriations committees,
- 15 including the Appropriations (Ranking Member),
- 16 Commerce, Ethics, Judiciary (Ranking Member), Labor and
- 17 Business Relations, Natural Resources and Environment,
- 18 Rules and Administration, and State Government
- 19 Committees, and the Economic Development (Ranking
- 20 Member), and Transportation, Infrastructure, and
- 21 Capitals (Co-Chair) Appropriations Subcommittees; and
- 22 WHEREAS, Senator Kettering has also served on a
- 23 number of permanent statutory committees, including
- 24 the Investment Board of the Iowa Public Employees'
- 25 Retirement System, the Medical Assistance Projections
- 26 and Assessment Council, and the Public Retirement
- 27 Systems Committee; NOW THEREFORE,
- 28 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That on the occasion

S.R. 128

- 1 of his retirement the Senate honors Senator Steve
- 2 Kettering for his years of public service and wishes
- 3 him the very best in the years to come.